



## PRESS RELEASE

## Appointment of Chair, Deputy Chair and Chief Executive Officer

*Modena* – *19 April 2024*. Notice is hereby given that, at its meeting today, the Board of Directors of BPER Banca S.p.A. resolved to appoint Fabio Cerchiai as Chair of the Board of Directors, Antonio Cabras as Deputy Chair and Gianni Franco Papa as Chief Executive Officer.

Fabio Cerchiai, Chair of BPER, commented: "With the appointment of this Board, the Bank begins a new three-year journey during which it will stand up to new challenges and consolidate the important goals achieved so far. We will work right away for the best start of this journey in view of the commitments that await us".

Gianni Franco Papa, Chief Executive Officer of BPER, added: "I am honoured by the appointment and I would like to thank the Board of Directors for the trust they have placed in me. BPER is today one of the main players in the Italian economic landscape and we will work to consolidate the Bank's positioning and continue its growth. I would also like to thank, on behalf of the entire Board, Flavia Mazzarella and Piero Luigi Montani for their management over the last three years, which has allowed the Bank to reach the levels of excellence now acknowledged by all operators".

BPER Banca S.p.A.

This press release is also available in the 1INFO storage system.

Contacts:

| Investor Relations         | Corporate and Regulatory Affairs | Media Relations                |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| investor.relations@bper.it | governance.marketabuse@bper.it   | relest@bper.it                 |
|                            |                                  | <u>bper.it - group.bper.it</u> |

BPER Banca S.p.A., Head office in Via San Carlo 8/20, Modena, Italy – Tax Code and Modena Companies Register No. 01153230360 – Company belonging to the BPER BANCA GROUP VAT no. 03830780361 – Share capital Euro 2,104,315,691.40 - ABI Code 5387.6 - Register of Banks No. 4932 - Member of the Interbank Deposit Guarantee Fund and of the National Guarantee Fund - Parent Company of the BPER Banca S.p.A. Banking Group - Register of Banking Groups No. 5387.6 - Tel. +39 059.2021111 - Telefax +39 059.2022033 - e-mail: servizio.clienti@bper.it - Certified e-mail (PEC): bper@pec.gruppobper.it - bper.it – istituzionale.bper.it